Type : Danse en Ligne, 32 Temps, 4 Murs
Musique : Come dance With Me par Nancy Hays, 122 Bpm, (CD : Come Dance With Me)

Suggestion :

Note Départ :

COME DANCE WITH ME

Chorégraphe : Jo Thompson

My Guy par Scooter Lee,

16 temps sur Come Dance With Me par Nancy Hays

Difficulté : Débutant

Comptes ‘ Description

Section 1

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 3
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 4

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

DIAGONAL FORWARD LOCK RIGHT, DIAGONAL FORWARD
LOCK LEFT

Pas PD en diagonale Av, Croiser PG derriere PD,

Pas PD en diagonale Av, Brosser plante PG vers I’Av,

Pas PG en diagonale Av, Croiser PD derriere PG,

Pas PG en diagonale Av, Brosser plante PD vers I’Av,

JAZZ BOX, OVER, VINE RIGHT SIDE, BEHIND, SIDE, OVER
Croiser PD devant PG, Pas PG en Ar,

Pas PD c6té D, Croiser PG devant PD,

Pas PD coté D, Croiser PG derriéere PD,

Pas PD coté D, Croiser PG devant PD,

RIGHT SCISSORS, LEFT SCISSORS
Pas PD a D, PG a coté PD

Croiser PD devant PG, Pause,

Pas PG a G, PD a c6té PG,

Croiser PG devant PD, Pause,

RIGHT SCISSORS, SIDE, BEHIND, TURN % LEFT, FORWARD,
TURN ¥ LEFT

Pas PD a D, PG a c6té du PD,

Croiser PD devant PG, Pas PG a G,

Croiser PD derriére PG, ¥4t a G avec Pas PG vers I’Av,

Pas PD en Av, % t sur G avec PdC sur PG,

Suggestion
Calling

Step Lock
Step Brush
Step Lock
Step Brush

Jazz Box
Cross
Weave

Right Scissor

Left Scissor

Right Scissor
Vine

Yaturn

Step Turn

Direction
Sens

Av

Sur place

D

Sur place

Sur place
G

Y G (9h)
% G (3h)

Recommencer en gardant votre sourire

Si vous constatez une erreur de traduction, je vous remercie de le signaler a I'adresse mail ci-dessous




Come Dance With Me

Choreographed by Jo Thompson

Description: 32 count, 4 wall, beginner foxtrot line dance

Musique: Come Dance With Me by Nancy Hays [122 bpm / Come Dance With Me]
My Guy by Scooter Lee [CD: / Available on iTunes]

This country music song is a gentle West Coast Swing with a kind of cool-jazz/soft-shoe

feel to it, running at 122 BPM

DIAGONAL FORWARD LOCK RIGHT, DIAGONAL FORWARD LOCK LEFT

1-3 Step right diagonally forward, lock left behind right, step right diagonally forward
4 Brush left forward

5-7  Step left diagonally forward, lock right behind left, step left diagonally forward

8 Brush right forward

AZZ BOX, OVER, VINE RIGHT SIDE, BEHIND, SIDE, OVER

4 Cross right over left, step left back, step right to side, cross left over right
6  Step right to side, cross left behind right

8  Step right to side, cross left over right

J
1-
5-
7-
RIGHT SCISSORS, LEFT SCISSORS
1-3  Step right to side, step left together, cross right over left

4 Hold

5-7  Step left to side, step right together, cross left over right

8 Hold

RIGHT SCISSORS, SIDE, BEHIND, TURN % LEFT, FORWARD, TURN %2 LEFT

1-3  Step right to side, step left together, cross right over left

4-6  Step left to side, cross right behind left, turn % left and step left forward
7-8  Step right forward, turn % left (weight to left)

REPEAT

Informations pour contacter le chorégraphe:

Jo Thompson | Courriel: jo.thompson@comcast.net | Website:
http://www.jothompson.blogspot.com

Adresse: Jo Thompson Szymanski, 10950 Bellbrook Circle, Highlands Ranch, CO 80130 |
Téléphone: 303-791-5717

Ajouté aux archives Kickit: 8-Nov-2005

Traduction et Préparation Laurent Peyruchaud (djbolau@yahoo.fr) 18.03.2011



http://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00006IT5G?ie=UTF8&tag=kickit-20&link_code=as3&camp=211189&creative=373489&creativeASIN=B00006IT5G

